FORM P (O-1594	RECORDA	05_	05-2000	$\overline{\Gamma}$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	TRA		05-2000	-	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011						
(exp.4/94) To the Honorable Commiss	TM: 9230			•		
1. Name of conveying party		101	346681	origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party	(les):		74. Name and address	55 01 rec	eiving party(ies)	
IWC Chemische Produkten B.V.			Name: Nalco Ch	emical I	BV	
4-10-00		1.1	Address: Swaardve	<u>enstraat</u>	5, 5048AV	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association					
General Partnership	X Limited Co	mpany	Tilburg, The Nether	rlands		
☐ Corporation-State	and the second s					
Other						
Additional names(s) of conve	ving party(ies) attached?	l Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) (	citizensh	ip	
3. Nature of conveyance:	)		<sup>†</sup> □ Association_			
			General Part	nership		
			Limited Parti	nership		
X Assignment	☐ Merger		☐ Corporation-	-State _		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change		X Other Nether	<u>rlands</u>		
☐ Other			If assignee is not domic	ciled in tl	he United States, a domestic	
			representative designa			
					te document from assignment)	
Execution Date: April 3, 200		<del></del>	Additional name(s) &	address	es) attached?   Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) o	r patent number(s)	1				
A. Trademark Application	on No. (s)		B. Trademark I	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
			1,969,600			
	Additional nu	mbers attach	ned? ☐ Yes X No			
T N I adduses of nov	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		6. Total number of	onnliegt	Hone and	
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho		nce			11	
concerning accument sno	Alla be maneu.		i ogioti utili i	01100	<u> </u>	
Name: Kelly L. Cumming	!S					
Patent and Licensing Dep			7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:			,	_ ,	<del></del>	
			☐ Enclosed			
-						
		_	X Authorized	to be ch	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Nalco	o Center		8. Deposit accoun	t numbe	er: 14-0105	
City: Naperville State: 1	Illinois ZIP: 60563-119	ıx	(Attach duplicate co	py of this p	page if paying by deposit account)	
•		<u>u</u>				
4/2000 DMGUYEN 00000368 14010	DO DO	NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE			
C:481 40.00 CH						
9. Statement and signature						
		going inform:	ation is true and corre	ect and a	any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original docu	ument.	,	a a			
The state of the Dec		12.11	11	/	In Il com	
Kelly L. Cummings, Reg		1 elly	L Cumming		Jan 1, 2000	
Name of Person Sign	ning umber of pages including co	over sheet, atta	ature / achments, and document	•	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

05/ 01 (

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, IWC Chemische Produkten B.V., a Netherlands private limited company, with

its principal place of business at Computerweg 8, 3606 A Maarssen, Netherlands, has adopted, used

and is using the trademark listed in Schedule A attached, which is registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Nalco Chemical BV, a company organized under the laws of The Netherlands

at Swaardvenstraat 5, 5048AV, Tilburg, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring said registration

thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, IWC Chemische Produkten B.V. does hereby assign unto Nalco Chemical BV, all

rights, title and interest in and to the said mark(s), together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

IWC Chemische Produkten B.V.

MBA:

Title: Director

Date: April 3, 2000

N\DATA\LGLPAT\TRADEMK\DOMESTIC\Forms\tmassign!WC.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0626

## **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark	Reg. No.	Goods
	_	
PERFLOW	1,969,600	Chemicals for the treatment and manufacture
		of fertilizer

**RECORDED: 04/10/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0627